INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Compact Cylinder
SMG-HP1 Series
SM-A09356-A/3
• Read this Instruction Manual before using the product.
• Read the safety notes carefully.
• Keep this Instruction Manual in a safe and convenient place for future reference.
SM-A09356-A/3  PREFACE

9 Magnet －
10 Piston packing Nitrile rubber
11 Piston Aluminum alloy Chromate
12 Cushion rubber(H) Urethane rubber
13 Cover gasket Nitrile rubber
14 Cover Aluminum alloy Chromate
15 C type snap ring Steel Zinc phosphate
Note 1:The above is the parts list of HP1 series.
For P4 series, the use of copper, zinc, nickel-based materials and electrolytic nickel plating is limited in the
construction of the flow path parts and sliding parts.
For 40 series, the use of copper, zinc, nickel-based materials, zinc plating and electrolytic nickel plating is limited
in the construction of all parts.
Consumable parts list
Bore size (mm) Kit no. Remarks
φ6 SMG-6K-HP1
Part no.3,5,7,10,12,13 φ10 SMG-10K-HP1
φ16 SMG-16K-HP1
Bore size (mm) Kit no. Remarks
φ20 SMG-20K-HP1
Part no.5,7,10,12,13 φ25 SMG-25K-HP1
φ32 SMG-32K-HP1
SM-A09356-A/3 5. TROUBLESHOOTING
 26 2022-06-27
5. TROUBLESHOOTING
5.1 Problems, Causes, and Solutions